-1-98 FORM PTO-1595 (PM 8 93)	RECORDATION FOR		100932980
D448 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT	SONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission			
			tress of receiving party(ies)
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			edSignal Composites
Lanxide Technology	Company, LP		ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕞 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Addres:	s: 1300 Marrows Road
C Security Agreement	Change of Name		P.O. Box 9559
Other	- (City: Newa	rk State:E ZIF
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗿 N
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new application	a, the execution date B. Patent No 5,330,	.(5)
	together with a new application	B. Patent No 5,330,	.(5)
	Additional numbers attr whom correspondence	B. Patent No 5,330, sched? CI Yes & No	. (5) 849
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to 	Additional numbers atti whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No 5,330, sched? CI Yes SI No 6. Tiptal number of	. (5) 849
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: J. Palguta	B. Patent No 5,330, sched? CI Yes SI No 6. Tiptal number of	.(s) 849 of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)S_40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Larry Internal Address: Law Department of the second structure of the second structure	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: J. Palguta	 B. Patent No 5,330, ached? CI Yes SI No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 find the context of the context of	.(s) 849 of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Larry Internal Address: Law Department of the second structure of the second structure	Additional numbers attr whom correspondence be mailed: J. Palguta epartment Signal Inc.	 B. Patent No 5,330, ached? CI Yes SI No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 find the context of the context of	.(s) 849 of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Larry Internal Address: Law De Allied 	Additional numbers attr whom correspondence be mailed: J. Palguta epartment Signal Inc.	 B. Patent No 5,330, ached? CI Yes SI No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 find) C Enclosed S Authorized 	.(s) 849 of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account unt number:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Larry</u> Internal Address: <u>Law De</u> <u>Allied</u> 	Additional numbers and whom correspondence be mailed: J. Palguta epartment ISignal Inc Vestmoor Street	 B. Patent No 5,330, sched? CI Yes & No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 find) C Enclosed M Authorized 8. Disposit accounts 12-0445 	.(5) 849 of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account unt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should in Name: Larry Internal Address: Law De Allied Street Address	Additional numbers att whom correspondence be mailed: <u>J. Palguta</u> epartment Nestmoor Street det	 B. Patent No 5,330, sched? CI Yes & No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 find) C Enclosed M Authorized 8. Disposit accounts 12-0445 	.(5) 849 of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account unt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Larry_ Internal Address:Law_De Allied Street Address3520_W City: South_BendSta SMERZZ 00000060 120445333 40.69_SH	Additional numbers att whom correspondence be mailed: <u>J. Palguta</u> epartment Nestmoor Street det	 B. Patent No 5,330, sched? CI Yes 2I No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 finite control of the control	.(5) 849 of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account unt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Larry_ Internal Address:Law_De Allied Street Address3520 W City: South_BendSta SHEBAZZ 00000060 120445 333 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional numbers att whom correspondence be mailed: <u>J. Palguta</u> epartment <u>Additional numbers att</u> <u>Signal Inc.</u> <u>Mestmoor Street</u> ite: <u>IN ZIP: 46628</u> DO NOT USE	 B. Patent No 5,330, sched? CI Yes SI No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 find) C. Enclosed S. Authorized 8. Disposit accold (12-0445) (A tach duplicate) 	849 of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account unt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Larry Internal Address:Law_DeeAllied Street Address3520_W City: South_BendSta SHIBRZZ 00000050 120445 533 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers att whom correspondence be mailed: <u>J. Palguta</u> epartment ISignal Inc. Jestmoor Street ite: <u>IN</u> ZIP: 46628 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing inform.	 B. Patent No 5,330, sched? CI Yes SI No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 find) C. Enclosed S. Authorized 8. Disposit accold (12-0445) (A tach duplicate) 	.(5) 849 of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account unt number:

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lanxide Technology Company, LP (below referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal office and place of business at 1300 Marrows Road, P.O. Box 6077, Newark, Delaware 19714-6077, is the assignee of the entire interest in the invention for which Letters Patent of the United States issued on July 19, 1994, as U.S. Patent No. 5.330,849, in the names of Christopher R. Kennedy, et al. and entitled "Composite Materials and Methods for Making the Same", the assignment of which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 1994, at Reel 7166, Frame 0133; and

WHEREAS, Lanxide Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal office and place of business at 1300 Marrows Road, P.O. Box 6077, Newark, Delaware, 19714-6077, is the General Partner in Lanxide Technology Company, which as the General Partner has authority to act on behalf of Lanxide Technology Company; and

WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Composites Inc. (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal office and place of business at 1300 Marrows Road, P.O. Box 9559, Newark, Delaware, 19714-9559, is desirous of obtaining an interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent, and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in all rights in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. Patent and all corresponding foreign patents and patent applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid jointly to said ASSIGNOR and to ASSIGNEE, or to their successors, assigns or legal representatives; ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and with appropriate remuneration to provide testimony in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the undivided one-half (1/2) interest in the invention and patent rights therein.

This Assignment is executed on the date indicated below and is in furtherance of, and not in derogation of, any and all prior assignments of all or part of the invention and patent rights hereby transferred.

12/16/98

)) ss:

Date

Mr.=hZ

Marc S. Newkirk President and CEO Lanxide Corporation

State of Delaware

County of New Castle)

On this $\underline{//_{c}//_{c}}$ day of December, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Marc S. Newkirk, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

Jotary Public

Notary Public Kathryn L. Boyle My Commission Expires: Oct 20,27

i Nators usprovassni i 8a doc